TOP CONFIDENTIAL BETWEEN VASTECH
AND MOI ABU DHABI
J-IMS-01-PRP-01- AE MOI Inmarsat 1.1.doc © VASTech  2008 Page i
TOP CONFIDENTIAL BETWEEN VASTECH AND MOI ABU DHABI
STRATEGIC
INMARSAT MONITORING SYSTEM
FOR MOI ABU DHABI
DOCUMENT NO: J-IMS-01-PRP-01-AE

This is a random access channel (Aloha) in packet mode that contains confirmation messages
for simplex calls from stationary devices.
Channel type Coding Modulation Speed (bps)
Forward signalling channels TDM (NCSC, NCSA,NCRA,
NCSS, NCSI, LESA, LESI)
½ BPSK 6000
Reverse signalling channels ALOHA (MESRQ, MESRP,
MESCA, MESRR)
½ BPSK 3000
Communication channels LESV, MESV (SCPC voice
channels at codec speed 6.4 kbps)
 QPSK 8000
LESD, MESD (SCPC channels in data transmission mode
with speeds of 2.4 kbps)
3/4 QPSK 8000
Table 1 – Communication and signalling channels (INMARSAT-M)
SCPC - Single channel per carrier channels
Operate in both directions in the following modes:
• Voice transmission mode (telephony)
• Data transmission and Fax transmission modes
• Inbound signalling mode
TOP CONFIDENTIAL BETWEEN VASTECH
AND MOI ABU DHABI
J-IMS-01-PRP-01- AE MOI Inmarsat 1.1.doc © VASTech  2008 Page 11
TOP CONFIDENTIAL BETWEEN VASTECH AND MOI ABU DHABI
4 IMS DESCRIPTION
The INMARSAT Monitoring System passively intercepts C and L-Band downlinks from the
satellites. The system automatically processes INMARSAT B, C, M, mini-M, M4 including high
speed data, BGAN and R-BGAN carriers.
The IMS decodes facsimile, telex and data transmission sessions as per the table.
INMARSAT C Telex and mail
INMARSAT B Voice, fax and data
INMARSAT M Voice, fax and data
INMARSAT mini M Voice, fax and data including 64kbits/s channels
INMARSAT BGAN IP traffic, VoIP and Internet
INMARSAT R-BGAN IP traffic, VoIP and Internet
Table 2 – IMS monitoring capabilities
The system is flexible and scalable as it does not rely on dedicated receivers for each of the
services. The IMS uses digital receivers managed by software processes to receive and
demodulate different services.  New services can be accommodated with software upgrades.
The IMS monitors INMARSAT terminals based on target priorities configured in the database by
the user. It dynamically allocates hardware and processing resources available to complete a
task.
4.1 IMS Architecture
VASTech offers to supply, install and support the following:
• One (1) C-band subsystem
• One (1) L-band subsystem
• Information Processing subsystem
4.1.1 RF front end
The RF front end consists of C and L Band antennas and RF conversion and distribution
modules.
TOP CONFIDENTIAL BETWEEN VASTECH
AND MOI ABU DHABI
J-IMS-01-PRP-01- AE MOI Inmarsat 1.1.doc © VASTech  2008 Page 12
TOP CONFIDENTIAL BETWEEN VASTECH AND MOI ABU DHABI
Figure 6:  C Band antenna
The RF front end consists of a parabolic С-band and L-band antenna with inter facility links and